

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
BAIL APPLICATION NO.3634 OF 2025**

Ankil Jagdishchandra Kholwadwala **...Applicant**  
*Versus*  
Union Of India and Anr. **...Respondents**

---

**Mr. Pankaj B. Thakur** h/f Mr.Ramesh Tripathi , *for the Applicant.*  
**Mr. Yogesh Y. Dabke**, *APP for the Respondent - State.*

---

**CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.**  
**DATED: 24<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER 2025**

**PC:-**

- 1.** Mr. Thakur, learned counsel for the Applicant, undertakes to serve Respondent – NCB.
- 2.** Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)**