

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3634 OF 2025

Ankil Jagdishchandra Kholwadwala ...Applicant
Versus
Union Of India And Anr ...Respondents

Mr. Ramesh Tripathi a/w Shruti Tripathi a/w Man Mishra a/w
Kushal Tripathi, a/w Pankaj Thakur a/w Akshaya Shridhar
i/b M/s. Ramesh Tripathi & Associates (RTA), for the
Applicant.
Mr. S. K. Halwasta Addl. P. P. a/w Shailesh S. Ghag, APP, for the
Respondents.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 5th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicant seeks time.
2. At his requests, stand over to 12th March 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-